# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address (Novozymes Delta Limited) previously recorded on Reel 018490 Frame 0713. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee address should be: Castle Court 15 Castle Boulevard Nottingham, United Kingdom NG7 1FD.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Delta Biotechnology Limited	07/14/2006

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novozymes Delta Limited	
Street Address:	Castle Court, 15 Castle Boulevard	
City:	Nottingham	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NG7 1FD	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5714377

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Williams, Jr.
Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28646/32432
NAME OF OURMITTER	I A MARINI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph A. Williams, Jr.

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 018934 FRAME: 0826

500230473

00 577

CH \$40

source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif source=assign#page3.tif source=assign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018934 FRAME: 0827

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FOR				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Delta Biotechnology Limited	Name: Novozymes Delta Limited			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address; Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): July 14, 2006	Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street			
Assignment Merger X Change of Name	1200 orango ontoc			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Wilmington, New Castle County			
Government Interest Assignment				
	State: Delaware			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 19801			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?			
Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  5,714,377			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
<ol> <li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Joseph A. Williams, Jr. MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 28646/32432 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Chicago	B. Payment Information			
State:    L	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (312) 474-6300	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (312) 474-0448	b. Deposit Account Number 13-2855			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Joseph A. Williams			
9. signature: Signature  Joseph A. Williams, Jr 38,659  Name of Person Signing	November 7, 2006  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being at Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below.  Dated: November 7, 2006  Signature:  Joseph A. Willia	and V			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018934 FRAME: 0828** 



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1142208

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that DELTA BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of NOVOZYMES DELTA LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 14th July 2006

RECORDED: 02/28/2007





Companies House PATENT
REEL: 018934 FRAME: 0829